Owner-Operator Rates and Fees

Per Mile Rates

All Miles (loaded or empty)

Per Drop Rates

Dropping a trailer at a customer location
Picking up a trailer at a customer location
General freight delivery

Pick up any freight

NYC Premium

Containers

Pier

Pick up loaded container from Pier
Pick up loaded container and drop in Shag Yard (Pier to Shag)

Return empty or loaded container Pier

From Shag to Pier

Empty
Loaded

Meat Inspection followed by delivery in US

Monday to Friday
Saturday, Sunday and Holidays
Other
Washout empty trailer by 3rd party (when authorized with PO#)

Waiting time beyond the 2nd hour ** (when authorized with PO#)

(capped at layover rate)

Layover per day (when authorized with PO#)

$1.60 + FSC

$10.00
$10.00
$25.00
$25.00

$150.00

$100.00
$140.00
$25.00

$25.00

$30.00

$50.00

$120.00

$15.00
$40.00/hour

$200.00
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