## **Owner-Operator Rates and Fees**

## Per Mile Rates

	rer wife nates	
All Miles (loaded or empty)		\$1.60 + FSC
	Per Drop Rates	
Dropping a trailer at a customer location		\$10.00
Picking up a trailer at a customer location		\$10.00
General freight delivery		\$25.00
Pick up any freight		\$25.00
NYC Premium		\$150.00
	<b>Containers</b>	
	<u>Pier</u>	
Pick up loaded container from Pier		\$100.00
Pick up loaded container and drop in Shag Yard (Pier to Shag)		\$140.00
Return empty or loaded container Pier		\$25.00
	From Shag to Pier	
Empty		\$25.00
Loaded		\$30.00
<u>Meat Insp</u>	ection followed by delivery in U	<u>s</u>
Monday to Friday		\$50.00
Saturday, Sunday and Holidays		\$120.00
	$\underline{\mathbf{Other}}$	
Washout empty trailer by 3 <sup>rd</sup> party (when authorized with PO#)		\$15.00
Waiting time beyond the 2 <sup>nd</sup> hour ** (when authorized with PO#) (capped at layover rate)		\$40.00/hour
Layover per day	(when authorized with PO#)	\$200.00